

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA ERFO 8(1)
Project Name: ROUTE 8N04

State: CA
County: LOS ANGELES
ANGELES NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: CA Division Office
By: Scott McHenry
Date: 08/14/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 8/15/07

Contract Awarded to: K.C. Equipment, Inc. Date: 9/12/07

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
K.C. Equipment, Inc 270 E Doluglas Ave Suite 102B El Cajon, CA 92020	945,777.00	
Hal Hays Construction, Inc 1835 Chicago Ave Suite C Riverside, CA 92507	1,033,838.00	
Engineer's Estimate	950,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA ERFO 8(1)

Project Name: ROUTE 8N04

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		ALL	68,772.00	68,772.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			95,000.00	95,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			93,660.00	93,660.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		ALL	8,800.00	8,800.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			22,000.00	22,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,500.00	12,500.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		ALL	40,000.00	40,000.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			18,000.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		930	6.40	5,952.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			12.00	11,160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	9,300.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		1,000	51.00	51,000.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			12.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	25,000.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		1.5	20,000.00	30,000.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			12,000.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	7,500.00
20304-1000	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		ALL	7,500.00	7,500.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
20420-0000	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		6,070	63.00	382,410.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			60.00	364,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	303,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA ERFO 8(1)

Project Name: ROUTE 8N04

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20443-0000	LNFT	BERMS			
		K.C. Equipment, Inc	350	21.00	7,350.00
		Hal Hays Construction, Inc		12.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	17,500.00
20703-1000	SQYD	GEOGRID, UNIAXIAL			
		K.C. Equipment, Inc	875	10.00	8,750.00
		Hal Hays Construction, Inc		11.00	9,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	17,500.00
20703-2000	SQYD	GEOGRID, BIAXIAL			
		K.C. Equipment, Inc	875	10.00	8,750.00
		Hal Hays Construction, Inc		15.00	13,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	21,875.00
25101-3000	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
		K.C. Equipment, Inc	215	286.00	61,490.00
		Hal Hays Construction, Inc		150.00	32,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	23,650.00
30802-2000	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
		K.C. Equipment, Inc	325	75.00	24,375.00
		Hal Hays Construction, Inc		38.00	12,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	24,375.00
40401-0000	TON	MINOR HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE			
		K.C. Equipment, Inc	45	255.00	11,475.00
		Hal Hays Construction, Inc		180.00	8,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	9,000.00
41410-1000	LNFT	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
		K.C. Equipment, Inc	1,500	1.35	2,025.00
		Hal Hays Construction, Inc		8.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	9,000.00
50102-0085	SQYD	PLAIN RIGID PAVEMENT, 5-INCH DEPTH, TYPE C SMOOTHNESS			
		K.C. Equipment, Inc	1,210	11.00	13,310.00
		Hal Hays Construction, Inc		90.00	108,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	157,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA ERFO 8(1)

Project Name: ROUTE 8N04

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
50203-0000	CUFT	GROUT			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		123	35.00	4,305.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			40.00	4,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	3,690.00
60201-0800	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		164	142.00	23,288.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			122.00	20,008.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	24,600.00
60204-0700	LNFT	FLUME DOWNDRAIN, 24-INCH			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		480	70.00	33,600.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			65.00	31,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	24,000.00
60210-0800	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		4	535.00	2,140.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			1,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	2,000.00
60212-0800	EACH	ELBOW, 24-INCH			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		3	450.00	1,350.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			600.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	1,500.00
60404-1000	EACH	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		1	6,900.00	6,900.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			6,500.00	6,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00
60502-0000	LNFT	GEOCOMPOSITE UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		2,300	16.00	36,800.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			32.00	73,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	57,500.00
60602-0700	EACH	PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, 24-INCH			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		3	310.00	930.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA ERFO 8(1)

Project Name: ROUTE 8N04

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901-2100	LNFT	CURB, ASPHALT, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		22	135.00	2,970.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			50.00	1,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	1,100.00
62201-0150	HOURL	DUMP TRUCK, 7 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		40	97.00	3,880.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			130.00	5,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	4,000.00
62201-0350	HOURL	BACKHOE			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		40	138.00	5,520.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			135.00	5,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	4,000.00
62201-0900	HOURL	WHEEL LOADER, 2 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		40	157.00	6,280.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			135.00	5,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	4,800.00
62201-2050	HOURL	ROLLER			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		40	160.00	6,400.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			125.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	4,000.00
62201-2750	HOURL	MOTOR GRADER			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		40	200.00	8,000.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			180.00	7,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	6,000.00
62201-3000	HOURL	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		40	165.00	6,600.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			165.00	6,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	6,000.00
62301-0000	HOURL	GENERAL LABOR			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		80	61.00	4,880.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			60.00	4,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/15/07

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CA ERFO 8(1)

Project Name: ROUTE 8N04

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62510-1000	ACRE	SEEDING, DRY METHOD			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		1.5	2,550.00	3,825.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			5,400.00	8,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	2,250.00
62901-1400	SQYD	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.C			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		5,300	7.00	37,100.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			12.00	63,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	15,900.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		ALL	4,650.00	4,650.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			6,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12,000.00	12,000.00
63508-1000	TON	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, PAVEMENT PATCH			
	K.C. Equipment, Inc		100	144.00	14,400.00
	Hal Hays Construction, Inc			160.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	15,000.00